
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Thursday, 03 July 2025

5 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 SIMPLY DANGER 1A. Clark 577126 1 3 2 5/1 N2 3 2 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R9Won last start at distance

 2 MISS TRIPITAKA 1D. Fitzsimmons 560829 1 7 1 5/1 N7 8 7 #LCN, 09/06/2025, R10Won last start at distance

 3 THAT WAS WHEN 1G. Townsend 583416 1 6 7 5/1 N6 7 8 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R11Won last start at distance

 4 ASTON WESTERN 1M. Pearce 569531 1 6 7 5/1 N6 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R4Won last start at distance

 5 VINTAGE CLASS 2 1S. Gerrard 571564 1 3 1 5/1 N3 #DLC, 30/04/2024, R2Won last start at distance

 6 MR. CORTEZ 1W. Howells 579393 1 5 5 5/1 N4 5 5 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R10Won last start at distance

 7 TAKES TIME 1J. Newson 584943 1 7 5 5/1 NDHO, 24/06/2025, R2Won last start at distance

 8 ZALI KEEPING 2N. Gittus 572217 2 5/1 N2 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 9 WHY SPARKY 2 2M. Pearce 570479 2 3 5 5/1 N3 2 5 #HOB, 29/05/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 10 I'VE GOT SPARK 2S. Gerrard 570486 3 5 8 5/1 N3 3 2 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 11 STRIKE A MATCH 3M. Pearce 581931 2 4 3 5/1 N #DHO, 24/06/2025, R5Placed last start at distance

 12 BLACKBRUSH CADET 3G. Townsend 583419 3 5 5 5/1 N5 2 3 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R9Placed last start at distance

 13 WYNBURN HILARY 2 6 +N. Howlett 577458 8 1 4 5/1 N8 1 4 #HOB, 17/10/2024, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 14 STAUNCH 6T. Czerkiewicz 569068 7 6 8 5/1 N6 2 6 #HOB, 05/06/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 15 WYNBURN SWEETIE 6S. Gerrard 577456 4 2 1 5/1 N4 2 #HOB, 03/04/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 16 HIGHGATE LASS 1 6K. Ebdon 558738 4 1 8 5/1 N7 2 4 #HOB, 06/03/2025, R4Placed second last start at track and distance

 17 KING FENCER 9A. Bullock 572959 5 4 3 5/1 N5 4 7 #LCN, 16/06/2025, R10Placed third last start at distance

 18 BROTHER'S KEEPER 1 10K. Ebdon 570531 (DQF) 5/1 N #First start at track and distance

 19 FIRMLY FIXED 11T. Czerkiewicz 570477 7 8 8 5/1 N8 8 4 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R3Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 20 DREAM ONCE 12C. Betts 580515 5 7 7 5/1 N7 4 4 #

 21 ONE MORE CAKE 2 12I. Callinan 584233 8 8 6 5/1 N8 6 7 #

 22 LONELY HUNTER 12A. Bullock 583072 6 8 5 5/1 N6 8 5 #

 23 TAHIRA STAR 12C. Betts 580514 7 8 8 5/1 N7 5 8 #

 24 SPARKY LIZARD 12J. Devine 570481 7 6 5 5/1 N7 5 5 #

 25 WYNBURN PRIMUS 1 12W. Howells 575172 6 8 5/1 N8 #

 26 BLACKPOOL WONKA 1 12N. Howlett 581556 8 8 5 5/1 N8 6 7 #

 27 AUSSIE MAGPIE 12N. Gibson 577603 7 6 4 5/1 N7 6 4 #

 28 OVER IS OVER 2 2I. Callinan 584236 3 5 2 M/1 N5 2 6 #HOB, 05/06/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Thursday, 03 July 2025

5 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 29 ROGUE DANGER 2A. Clark 582412 3 4 2 M/1 N2 5 2 #HOB, 12/06/2025, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 30 UNDER WATCH 2 12N. Howlett 585163 7 6 6 M/1 N7 8 5 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Thursday, 03 July 2025

6 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 PARTY POPPER 2 2N. Howard 591683 4 2 1 6/1 N2 #HOB, 20/03/2025, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 2 KING KILO 5W. Howells 592372 7 6/1 N #First start at track

 3 PROMISES MADE 5N. Howard 593314 6/1 N #First start

 4 NOBODY TO LOVE 5N. Howard 588208 6/1 N #First start

 5 ROSIES RETURN 5A. Bullock 592881 6/1 N #First start

 6 FISHING YARI 5N. Howard 593312 5 6/1 N #First start at track

 7 BLACKBRUSH BETTY 6G. Townsend 592500 6 7 3 6/1 N7 3 #HOB, 12/06/2025, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 8 SOMEBODY TO LOVE 2 10N. Howlett 586183 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 9 BREAKN' A SWEAT 12N. Howard 586186 6 5 8 6/1 N6 8 #

 10 SOLO DANGER 12A. Clark 585327 6 8 7 6/1 N7 #
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 1 GRAVITATIONAL 1R. Moate 567947 1 1 7 1/3 N1 1 1 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R9Won last start at distance

 2 DARRYL'S CHOICE 6A. Bullock 566817 4 2 2 1/3 N4 2 8 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 3 FOSSIL BLUFF 8A. Bullock 553297 7 6 3 1/2 N7 6 3 #HOB, 12/06/2025, R11Placed third last start at track and distance

 4 HYPER FORCE 8A. Bullock 557141 6 5 4 1/1 N5 4 3 #HOB, 03/04/2025, R7Placed third last start at track and distance

 5 ROXY ROCKER 1 1G. Fahey 560484 1 1 8 2/1/3 N1 3 3 #LCN, 23/06/2025, R11Won last start at distance

 6 APRIL CRUISER 7 +G. Fahey 543930 7 1 8 2/1/2 N7 8 8 #DHO, 03/06/2025, R4Placed second last start at distance

 7 EVERGLADE 6 +E. Thomas 555266 5 1 1 3/1/2 N5 1 1HOB, 03/04/2025, R5Placed second last start at track and distance

 8 BIG TEXAN 1 6A. Bullock 574068 6 3 2 3/1/3 N6 3 2 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 9 CADIA GOLD 2 2 +M. Pearce 566519 4 5 1 4/1/3 N1 #HOB, 04/07/2024, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 10 HIGHGATE LASS 2 6K. Ebdon 558738 4 1 8 5/1 N7 2 4 #HOB, 06/03/2025, R4Placed second last start at track and distance
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 1 DON'T TELL SHILO 2 1E. Medhurst 578444 1 4 1 4/1/2 N4 1 7 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R7Won last start at distance

 2 TAGLINE 2 1E. Medhurst 576309 4 6 4 4/1/3 N6 4 6 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R9Dropped a grade

 3 BEAST ROYALE 1C. Betts 581324 1 2 1 4/1/1 N4 4 1 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R6Won last start at distance

 4 MASTER RHODE 2 +D. Eastley 573741 8 8 6 4/1/3 N1 1 #HOB, 29/08/2024, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 5 WYNBURN PRIMUS 2 2W. Howells 575172 3 5 2 4/1/3 N2 1 6 #HOB, 01/05/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 6 BROTHER'S KEEPER 2 9K. Ebdon 570531 7 5 2 4/1/3 N #LCN, 12/05/2025, R6Placed third last start at distance
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 1 VERY SNEAKY 1 1A. Bullock 583071 1 3 5 5/1 N3 4 4 #LCN, 23/06/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 2 ETON 2 1D. Cannan 582318 1 6 3 5/1 N6 3 3 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R8Won last start at distance

 3 NUTLEY BOY 2E. Thomas 582630 4 2 4 5/1 N2 5 3HOB, 05/06/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 4 IS IT ME 2E. Thomas 599192 3 4 2 5/1 N3 2 3HOB, 01/05/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 5 PRESSING MATTERS 2 2A. Bullock 580102 6 3 2 5/1 N3 2 3 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 6 SLICK STEEL 2A. Clark 577123 2 4 8 5/1 N3 5 3 #HOB, 27/03/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 7 KIWI ICE CUBE 3L. Brazendale 583728 3 3 5 5/1 N #SAN, 15/05/2025, R9Placed last start at distance

 8 VINTAGE CLASS 1 6 +S. Gerrard 571564 8 7 8 5/1 N8 1 #HOB, 28/03/2024, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 9 STRANGER DANGER 6A. Clark 579028 6 3 5 5/1 N5 3 8 #HOB, 22/05/2025, R7Placed second last start at track and distance

 10 BLACKPOOL TRIP 7N. Howard 577883 6 3 7 5/1 N6 7 4 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R7Placed second last start at distance

 11 DEWANA TIME 12A. Bullock 561877 5 5 4 5/1 N5 4 4 #

 12 ONE MORE CAKE 1 12I. Callinan 584233 4 5/1 N4 #

 13 WHITE CLOUD 12J. Jury 571555 8 6 6 5/1 N6 6 8 #

 14 DEWANA NATURAL 1 12A. Bullock 555613 4 6 6 5/1 N4 6 8 #

 15 WYNBURN HILARY 1 12N. Howlett 577458 7 7 6 5/1 N7 7 6 #

 16 BLACKPOOL WONKA 2 12N. Howlett 581556 7 7 6 5/1 N7 7 8 #

 17 LONG LASHES 2 12N. Gittus 585243 5 4 4 M/1 N5 4 6 #

 18 WELLINGTON DEALS 2 12H. Pearce 582511 4 4 5 M/1 N8 5 5 #
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6 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 DADDY COOL 2N. Howard 586185 2 6/1 N2 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 2 LIFE IS YOURS 3K. Ebdon 588689 2 2 6/1 N #SHP, 02/06/2025, R1Placed last start at distance

 3 BLACKBRUSH TOMMY 3G. Townsend 592503 3 6 3 6/1 N6 3 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R1Placed last start at distance

 4 PARTY POPPER 1 6N. Howard 591683 7 2 3 6/1 N7 2 3 #HOB, 08/05/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 5 BLACKBRUSH ANNIE 6G. Townsend 592501 5 7 3 6/1 N7 3 #HOB, 12/06/2025, R6Placed second last start at track and distance

 6 SOMEBODY TO LOVE 1 7N. Howlett 586183 4 3 7 6/1 N4 7 7 #LCN, 16/06/2025, R1Placed second last start at distance
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BEST8 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 SEATTLE 1 2D. Cannan 576310 4 2 3 1/3 N2 3 3 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 2 BROWSING ABOUT 2P. Green 560481 3 8 5 1/3 N3 6 4HOB, 19/06/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 3 DEALER 1 3E. Medhurst 573087 2 5 1 1/2 N5 1 2 #LCN, 23/06/2025, R7Placed last start at distance

 4 MIGHTY QUINN 6M. Stringer 568344 5 2 3 1/2 N5 2 5HOB, 24/04/2025, R5Placed second last start at track and distance

 5 DUCATI ROY 8 +M. Sherriff 563695 4 4 1 1/1 N4 4 1 #HOB, 05/06/2025, R8Placed third last start at track and distance

 6 LITTLE ZOOM 1 3T. Czerkiewicz 571475 2 2 5 2/1/2 N5 1 6 #LCN, 23/06/2025, R8Placed last start at distance

 7 HIGHGATE PETE 2 1K. Ebdon 577786 1 6 6 3/1/1 N6 7 3 #DLC, 13/05/2025, R8Won last start at distance

 8 MAHOGANY 2M. Pearce 576547 2 5 5 3/1/3 N2 (DQF) 1 #HOB, 12/06/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance
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MDN 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 THAT'S WHEN 2G. Townsend 583418 5 2 6 M/1 N2 6 4 #HOB, 12/06/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 2 AVANT DANGER 6A. Clark 582413 6 7 4 M/1 N6 3 4 #HOB, 08/05/2025, R4Placed second last start at track and distance

 3 OVER IS OVER 1 8I. Callinan 584236 5 6 6 M/1 N5 6 3 #HOB, 20/02/2025, R1Placed third last start at track and distance

 4 WHEN SKYE 9G. Townsend 583417 6 8 8 M/1 N8 6 8 #LCN, 02/06/2025, R2Placed third last start at distance

 5 HANDLE BARS DOWN 10M. Sherriff 584228 M/1 N #First start at track and distance

 6 MERCEDES DANGER 10A. Bullock 582411 M/1 Y #First start at track and distance

 7 CODE ORANGE 11J. Devine 585047 7 4 M/1 N4HOB, 19/06/2025, R2Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 8 LONG LASHES 1 12N. Gittus 585243 5 4 4 M/1 N5 4 6 #

 9 WELLINGTON DEALS 1 12H. Pearce 582511 4 4 5 M/1 N8 5 5 #

 10 UNDER WATCH 1 12N. Howlett 585163 8 M/1 N8 #
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NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 DON'T TELL SHILO 1 1E. Medhurst 578444 1 4 1 4/1/2 N4 1 7 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R7Won last start at distance

 2 WHY SPARKY 1 2M. Pearce 570479 2 3 5 4/1/3 N2 5 8 #HOB, 22/05/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 3 WYNBURN PRIMUS 3 2W. Howells 575172 3 5 2 4/1/3 N2 1 6 #HOB, 01/05/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 4 VERY SNEAKY 2 1A. Bullock 583071 1 3 5 5/1 N3 4 4 #LCN, 23/06/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 5 ETON 1 1D. Cannan 582318 1 6 3 5/1 N6 3 3 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R8Won last start at distance

 6 JAMELLA ROCKET 2P. Young 558617 2 2 5 5/1 N2 5 3 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 7 PRESSING MATTERS 1 2A. Bullock 580102 6 3 2 5/1 N3 2 3 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 8 DEWANA NATURAL 2 12A. Bullock 555613 4 6 6 5/1 N4 6 8 #
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5 599 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 REV PENNY 2L. Brazendale 573884 6 3 5/1 N6 3 #HOB, 20/06/2024, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 2 TAGLINE 1 6E. Medhurst 576309 7 7 3 5/1 N7 3 #HOB, 02/01/2025, R4Placed second last start at track and distance

 3 HIGHGATE PETE 1 7K. Ebdon 577786 7 5 3 5/1 N7 #LCN, 19/05/2025, R6Placed second last start at distance

11 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 27 June 2025 -  8:37 AM



Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank
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1 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 LOVE IS GONE 8 +N. Howard 573145 4 4 1 1/1 N4 4 1 #HOB, 29/05/2025, R8Placed third last start at track and distance
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2 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 ROXY ROCKER 2 1G. Fahey 560484 1 1 8 2/1/3 N1 3 3 #LCN, 23/06/2025, R11Won last start at distance

 2 ZIPPING CLOONEY 2N. Howard 570294 2 4 5 2/1/3 N2 5 3 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance
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3 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BLACK HOAX 1A. Bullock 581245 1 3 7 3/1/3 N1 1 2 #LCN, 09/06/2025, R9Won last start at distance

 2 SAVE TONIGHT 2N. Howard 581719 3 6 5 3/1/3 N3 5 2 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 3 BIG TEXAN 2 6A. Bullock 574068 6 3 2 3/1/2 N6 3 2 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance
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4 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 CRUISER DANGER 1A. Clark 582140 1 7 7 4/1/1 N8 5 1 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 2 LITTLE ZOOM 2 1T. Czerkiewicz 571475 6 6 7 4/1/3 N6 7 7 #HOB, 12/06/2025, R11Dropped a grade

 3 ASTON DONNA 1N. Howard 580361 1 5 5 4/1/3 N1 3 4HOB, 26/06/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 4 CADIA GOLD 1 2 +M. Pearce 566519 4 5 1 4/1/3 N1 #HOB, 04/07/2024, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 5 MISS CHIRPY 2A. Bullock 580108 3 3 2 4/1/3 N3 1 5 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 6 INTERROGATION 6 +M. Pearce 570118 4 1 2 4/1/2 N4 1 3 #HOB, 06/06/2024, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 7 MISS EVEREST 6W. Howells 563801 5 8 4 4/1/1 N5 4 2 #HOB, 01/05/2025, R7Placed second last start at track and distance

 8 MYALL CLYDE 6A. Bullock 572628 5 4 6 4/1/2 N5 3 8 #HOB, 22/05/2025, R5Placed second last start at track and distance

 9 CURRAJONG KING 7A. Bullock 582655 8 2 7 4/1/1 N8 7 3 #DLC, 10/06/2025, R3Placed second last start at distance

 10 GINGER RUSH 7A. Bullock 582544 4 3 1 4/1/1 N4 5 1 #LCN, 23/06/2025, R11Placed second last start at distance
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1 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 SEATTLE 2 2D. Cannan 576310 4 2 3 1/3 N2 3 3 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 2 DEALER 2 3E. Medhurst 573087 2 5 1 1/2 N5 1 2 #LCN, 23/06/2025, R7Placed last start at distance
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